a Precision, Micropower LDO
Voltage References in TSOT-23
Preliminary Technical Data ADR121/ADR125/ADR127
REV. PrA
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise

to +125oC, the ADR12x is housed in the tiny
TSOT-23-6 package.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Vout Initial
Accuracy
Max.
Tempco
Package
ADR127AUJZ 1.25V +3mV 25ppm/oC TSOT-23-6 (lead-free)
ADR127BUJZ 1.25V +1.5mV 9ppm/oC TSOT-23-6 (lead-free)
ADR121AUJZ 2.5V +6mV 25ppm/oC TSOT-23-6 (lead-free)
ADR121BUJZ 2.5V +3mV 9ppm/oC TSOT-23-6 (lead-free)
ADR125AUJZ 5.0V +12mV 25ppm/oC TSOT-23-6 (lead-free)
ADR125BUJZ 5.0V +6mV 9ppm/oC TSOT-23-6 (lead-free)
1
2
3 4
5
6
GND NC
NC* 1
2
3 4
5
6
GND NC*
VOUT VIN
NC*
Preliminary Technical Data              ADR121/ADR125/ADR127
Last Edited:   August 31, 2005
ADR127 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (@ TA = 25oC, 2.7V to 18V, unless otherwise noted.)
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITION Min Typ Max UNITS
Output Voltage

Last Edited:   August 31, 2005
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
ORDERING GUIDE
Models*
Output
Voltage
(VO)
Temperature
Coefficient
(ppm/oC)
Package
Description
Package
Option
Temperature
Range (oC) Branding
ADR127AUJZ-REEL7 1.25V 3mV 0.24% 25 TSOT UJ-6 -40 to +125 R0S
ADR127BUJZ-REEL7 1.25V 1.5mV 0.12% 9 TSOT UJ-6 -40 to +125 R0T
ADR121AUJZ-REEL7 2.5V 6mV 0.24% 25 TSOT UJ-6 -40 to +125 R0N
ADR121BUJZ-REEL7 2.5V 3mV 0.12% 9 TSOT UJ-6 -40 to +125 R0P
ADR125AUJZ-REEL7 5.0V 12mV 0.24% 25 TSOT UJ-6 -40 to +125 R0Q
ADR125BUJZ-REEL7 5.0V 6mV 0.12% 9 TSOT UJ-6 -40 to +125 R0R
*3,000 pieces per reel
Initial Accuracy